ACADEMY

®
izl e el 2 L - Enier s schéms dlassemblage. - Confrer que Chaque piéoe soit ben corforme avant e a coler  8a place.
<ALLGEMEINE HINWEISE> - Nutisez pas irop de colle pour éunir les pioss. Nemnermluhudlemmaprwd'mm
- érar la piéce of {ouvrir la fanétra).
<LISEZ CE OU&SHE;JE?ENFILDEEHONTAGE:‘ -ﬁprésamlrsu‘llasplémdusacan ;nasﬂqm.dédirerla sac afin déviter que les enfants ne e metent sur la iéle
et ne s'étoufient.
BT THAEINC) "
<Esl| Hol BH Hol FUAILD (BBATIMIC
-EAUTSMIREREERLTEY, - BRESAF-DoUYRATHRARMN - v - hyd—EEMLET,
-ERAELSLEOCES CEMERVCHEFEIOTY, - BETIMCERESDETHODET,
_ - ERACEEEERT IR SN TRECREDTEL LS.
y - Study the Instruclions before assembling. - Check the fitof each piece before cementing nto place. - BRI TROBRSE=— IS FROFORIALRLANTREL TFAL,
- Do not use too much cement to join - Never use cement or paint near open flame.
- Open a window or make area well ventilated when cement or paint Is In use. ‘wERISP) Eol|

= Tear up and throw away the empty plastic bags to avoid danger of suffocation for litthe children.
-RES TGP Hol 4HME F Hol2 F Z_IEI0
-FA| Holl REE S0l A0ls  EBC)

- Diie Anordnung der Bauteile ist aus den Zeich der Anleitung ersichtiich HES 7 = b
- Diie Tede vor dem Verkleben ungeleimt zusammenhalten, um ihren pafisitz zu prifen. i 1 doli= ml'—#_‘—l 1= Aol QE}?E,L. ~
- Klebstoff nicht zu dick aufragen. - Klebstolf und Farben niemals in des Nahe einer Flamme verwenden, -HEAE MSE TR ARSI Y ol Felstn LT Hol viEX| §SF sich
- Wahrend der Bemalung mit Spritzpistole oder Pinsel i frische Luftzufuby, 2.B. inen des Fensters, sorgen. -OlLi FIQIEL} MER|Z AIRE 1= HRE Hoi 27| AF|T 5712 el
- Bausatz von Kleinen Kindern femhalten, Verhiten Sie, dab Kinder irgendwelche Bauteile in den Mund neh- o
-men oder Plastiktlten Gber den Kopf ziehen, -ME F HE FES 02 00182 &0 IR WEE F Hefi
Z aaﬂu sl weck Fobg =) ( ’ TAEE @l ‘F?H‘l w‘:q Feol &8 sHEcH
( (‘Q) Do not cament (x) 2 Rapsat oparation Dacals (ﬂ) Usa Blar
Na pas colar Répétor 'opération Décalcomanies Laamr Mastiquer
Macht Kaben Vorgang wisderholen Abziehbild Schiaifan
S g g
ﬂﬂ“‘d— i), Sas e Fo@ WOEC Fomr, 48 3 A Eol7| ME
< Gptional parts HW""W“ ) Maks hale ' Printing scharna numbse
[>' i Wisdetholung far gegenbertie Falre it Fenro monbon Numeros de la liste de peinures
scnmluu Auswahlmbgichhail gende Seite ren Hier Viarsichl Lackisrachemanummar

@® Before commencing assembly, referring to 'Painting & Decal placement.
ZEE ANFS| ® 'ME U MAK 20|7]'E HESMAL.

= HIER. A 11TXZE. 2358

=Y HIEE, M 11HXT, 238H

11th Tank Corps. k238. Berlin, Germany.

MAIN COLOR W RUSSIAN GREEN / 2{Al2t 12l | W FLATBLACK / Sz | G STEEL / 2d

PAINT INDEX EN.I'::Lm %WMW il TESE'LEES_I MOBEL hiﬁnsv-[ER Emmljleve L,:cm MODEL cc:[anall:e B ey
W [FLATBLACK  psgpoee| 33 | 33 H12 33 LCO2 1749 4768 32108 | 36108 950 57 FaHe
¥ | RUSSIAN GREEN 114 136 UAOD8 1764 4729 894 14 Alet 2al
' | WooD BROWN 19 H37 43 UA125 1742 4709 32382 | 34382 874 79 < =3t
% | STEEL 53 | s3 H18 28 LC76 1795 4681 32191 | 36191 863 72 g
& | SILVER 11 11 H8 8 LC74 2914 4678 32190 | 36190 997 63 24
| WHITE W | H11 62 LCO1 1768 4769 32105 | 36105 951 1 2y




e L =D M s Take care not to injure yourself while using the modeling tools to cut or trim parts.
ZETO| FolAfet ZTE 085101 HES ST XIS Z2, £2 LXK 2ES FOIE 7120 RN,

Manual 1 13295 1/35th T-34/85 No.183 Factory “Berlin 1945”

124

Be careful not to drill the lower hole.
OfiZ FTHS FX| Y= FOl5HH|R.

N/

\V,




#( ) isopposite number.
()= Qo= HEQLCt,

B@E)

T

\'\

K4(K4)

5 R, K3(K3) _ K3(K3)

K4(K4)

K4(K4)
K3(K3)
K4(K4)
K4(K4)

K3(K3) I K3(K3) K3(K3)

) isopposite number.

e )= By = M sQILIC)

K4(K4) | K4(K4) \ K4(K4)
K3(K3) K3(K3)

— —




Width / 7}2 : 1.3mm
Height / M= : 0.7mm

=

LUK

ZH4 :1.2mm

l_r,.-/“'

Ead

Eas

I7 orlI8
cC

D\
6@

Gap/

-
m
=

J13()13)

az M

Rear/

Front/ %% '




a

m open
/EE

@

m closed
=3




~N

125(135) 125(135)

? %




It is more convenient to put a decal before attaching photo etched parts.
A= ollEE EEfshr| ol 20l= 0| 2o} Ha|ghct,

7
ey
e

i ..‘

S /

(L
14
77
J4 Thread (13cm)
4 (13cm)
5 (L /
A
17

J4

Attach freely.
e EH FEEH .

J5




% (M)2 sesaerelict,
@ is optional parts,

8 Caopynght 2015 Academy Plasfic Model Cao. Lid



Manual2

o AR R e R ET s R R A =S P?” 13505 1/35th T-34/85 No. 183 Factory “Berlin 1945”

Painting of turret
oE X

s O cms, |

Front / ™

11th. Tank Corps. k235. Berlin, Germany. (May,1945.)
=Y HIES!, A 11TXRLE, 2358 TX} (1945 58)

11th. Tank Corps. k238. Berlin, Germany. (May,1945.)
= HIEL, M 11ZX2E, 238 TXt (19454 58)




A parts location diagram/ 2 E&. /2

.

i

I
(

M2 [ 0
[ I U ] [
A=15 0= [kl

‘ CJ H |24 [126 [l28
LJ | - o - I 25 [Jz7 [J2o
i L P s & ﬁ Q|] 1T Ij_l_ [:D [ﬂ:‘
5 SIS P e = [O) | n i il 17 i [l 1 i il
r 01 [)— e U — U T o O
12 "'\ Y L" ! I ! |_fllj- { (1) )
o__nslhe™m 1 30 TR
i O O eie U 0O & U3z U321
:ﬁﬁ / _;,7’ T A @ u’: ) ( I] ()
\! 1 | 1 B )

w

(Bl (™o I T || | e E B
Us T 0 U3l [[K e 0 O [ al o T[Sy AL .
o e ) e
P ‘ . U U U U U NNY U U U Ul |(mirdsro - s
QD i 1T H J " §3§ f §a§ a |’|I g gm M fll |l
U3l
s 8

w

I

L]

[la

U-n-

L]

I

[ 'HT
I FI
]

-,

-

I T T : )
e L [ 1 = S V&
L0 ok oo L J_LO} £ . e /e . o O
o || 01 [~ <\ @% (T e {f oenf'r @ ([ o oo
- I M
7

® Thread / &
® Decal / ™ ALX|

éz

nnan
21T TEy
0 3R] e 3 RE ey Y Uj":ﬂ e V[
g8 O = | L =1l R | e || G ® Unused parts/ 222 %
fsfl gl N 0 il 5 pars’ =
fe I/ 0 0 B2, B3, B10, H5, H6, H10

/AL S ST S Cﬂ J1x4, J6x1, J7x1, J12x2, J16x2,
J18x1, J19x1, J21x1, J24x2, J25x2
A 1 1

Is] 29

J26x2, J27x2, J28x2, J29x2, J31x1
J32x12, M3x2, M4x1, M6x4, M8x1

) e oS e MOx1, M10x10, M11x5, M12x5
) ey M13x5, M14x5, M15x2, M16x5
& D I H: :{ L..l_l_ o || oo M17x5, M18x1, M19x5
| 7 T U0l
1 [ U

o @t D | e ACADEMY
23 =
c 3 T ACADEMY PLASTIC MODEL CO., LTD
&/

§21-1, Yo -gong, U bu-gi, i Ki
HOBBY MODEL KITS [N i

2 Copyright 2015 Academy Plastic Model Co. Lid.



	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	9
	10

